09-10-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 _101836919 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET G.4.01 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION 06/11/2001 Name Formerly Individual **Association** General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation Other **DELAWARE** Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached BURGETT, INCORPORATED Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 4111 N. FREEWAY BOULEVARD Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 95834 SACRAMENTO **CALIFORNIA** Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domicied in the United States, an X Corporation Association appointment of somestic representative should be attached. (Designation prusibe a separate Other document from signment.) CALIFORNIA Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to continue the Cover Sheet. Send continued the Send continued the Cover Sheet. Send continued t Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information start Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. 231 ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

00000097 75099057

40.00 DP

575.00 DP

07/2001 TDIAZ1

FC:481

FC:482

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0561

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark O TRADEMARK	ffice
	presentative Name and Address Enter t	for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephon	e Number (916) 498-1010	
Name [JOHN P. O'BANION,	REG. NO. 33,201	
Address (line 1)	O'BANION & RITCHEY LLP		
Address (line 2)	400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1550		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	SACRAMENTO, CAL	IFORNIA 95814	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached co including any attachments.	onveyance document # 3	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Num		
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (E emark Application Number(s)	DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Registration Number(s)	ty).
75/099,05		,559,431 98,304 47,391	
75/099,130	75/014,282 75/263,746 1,	,425,705 1,017,176 148,98	1
75/014,27	75/014,277 75/014,280	45,853 44,725 45,057	<u> </u>
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties	s involved. # 24	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (3	37 CFR 3.41): \$ 960.00	\exists

Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) 07-1137 Deposit Account Number: X No Authorization to charge additional fees: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. JOHN P. O'BANION Signature Name of Person Signing

* FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name FINOVA CAPITA	AL CORPORATION 06/11/2001				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Li	mited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	DELAWARE				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Ma	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name B	URGETT, INCORPORATED				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2) 4111 i	NORTH FREEWAY BOULEVARD				
Address (line 3) SACRAMENTO City	CALIFORNIA 95834 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	CALIFORNIA				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75/014,279 75/014,278	1,786,687 137,464 119,130				
	85,691				

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

BURGETT, INCORPORATED 4111 N. Freeway Blvd. Sacramento, California 95834

Attn: David Foster

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE USE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, releases its security interest in the Trademarks of Burgett, Incorporated, as set forth on Exhibit A hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 1997, at Reel 1601, Page 0199.

DATED:

June 11, 2001

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION

Ron Bornstein Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY FINOVA BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss.)		
On June 11 , 2001, before me, Mari	iown to me (di brosectio m	ie dii ille dasis di salistacidiy evidei	Bornstein nce) to be the person(s
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument as	Vice Tres	ident	0
FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corpora capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the in the instrument.	ition, and acknowledged to n istrument the person(s), or th	ne thathe executed the same in ne entity upon behalf of which the p	erson(s) acted, executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature: Mariey Judy To		MARVELYN JACKSON Commission # 1190850 Notary Public - California	
My Commission Expires. Judy 24, 2002		Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 2002	(Seal)
355 5 Grand Ave Soute 29	500		

TrademarkRelease 6/11/01

City/State/Zip: LOS Angeles

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARKS

<u>Title</u>	Application Date	U.S. Application No.
STECK & CO.	3/6/96	75/0 99057
SILENT DRIVE	3/25/97	75/ 263747
GEORGE STECK & CO. NEW YORK PATENT	6/696	75/114819
GEORGE STECK	3/6/96	75/099136
MSR	11/3/95	75/014282
PIANO DIGITAL	3/25/97	75/263746
MUSIC SYSTEMS RESEARCH	11/3/95	75/ 014275
MUSIC SYSTEMS RESEARCH	11/3/95	75/014277
QUIET TIME	11/3/95	75/ 014280
QUIET TIME PLANO	11/3/95	75/014279
PIANO CD	11/3/95	75/014278

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	U.S. Registration No.
PIANO DISC		1,559,431
		, ,
MASON & HAMLIN	3/5/14	0098304
MASON & HAMLIN QUI		
MERUIT FERAT S	5/3/05	0047391
FALCONE	1/20/87	1425705
		1019197
KNABE	8/14/74	1017176
KNABE	12/6/21	0148981
WNADE	8/29/05	0045853
KNABE	0129103	0043633
WM. KNABE & CO.	7/18/05	0044725
KNABE	8/1/05	0045057
SOHMER	8/10/93	1786687
SOHMER	11/23/20	0137464
SOHMER & CO.	10/23/17	0119130
SOHMER	3/5/12	0085691
		TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/04/2001